Page: 1 of 31

Precinct

Jefferson County

Jefferson County

Barnett Township
Beaver Township

Bell Township

Big Run Borough
Brockway Borough
Brookville Borough 1
Brookville Borough 2
Clover Township
Corsica Borough
Eldred Township

Falls Creek Borough
Gaskill Township
Heath Township
Henderson Township
Knox Township
McCalmont Township
Oliver Township

Perry Township
Pinecreek Township
Polk Township

Porter Township
Punxsutawney Borough 1
Punxsutawney Borough 2

Punxsutawney Borough 3

Registered
Voters

229
321
1,413
362
1,298
1,284
1,252
316
239
967
652
478
115
904
728
589
768
811
684
194
188
1,441
1,161
949

Statement of Votes Cast

General Election
JEFFERSON COUNTY
November 05, 2024
SOVC for: All Contests, All Districts, All Counting Groups
Unoffical Results

Cards Cast Voters Cast % Turnout

185 185 80.79%
272 272 84.74%
1,171 171 82.87%
281 281 77.62%
1,049 1049 80.82%
1,034 1034 80.53%
985 985 78.67%
275 275 87.03%
198 198 82.85%
857 857 88.62%
523 523 80.21%
394 394 82.43%
100 100 86.96%
599 599 66.26%
614 614 84.34%
471 471 79.97%
669 669 87.11%
699 699 86.19%
582 582 85.09%
168 168 86.60%
157 157 83.51%
1,105 1105 76.68%
832 832 71.66%
718 718 75.66%

11/7/2024 3:55:23 PM
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Precinct

Reynoldsville Borough
Ringgold Township
Rose Township
Snyder Township
Summerville Borough
Sykesville Borough
Timblin Borough
Union Township
Warsaw Township
Washington Township
Winslow Township
Worthville Borough
Young Township
Jefferson County - Total
Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

Jefferson County - Total

Registered
Voters

1,587
438
789

1,615
339
682

76

581
926
1,316
1,791
62
1,254
28,799

28,799

Cards Cast

1177
382
648

1,318
258
525

58

508
756
1,090
1,430
54
1,091
23,233

23,233

Voters Cast

1177
382
648

1318
258
525

58

508
756
1090
1430
54
1091
23,233

23,233

% Turnout

74.17%
87.21%
82.13%
81.61%
76.11%
76.98%
76.32%
87.44%
81.64%
82.83%
79.84%
87.10%
87.00%
80.67%

N/A
N/A
80.67%

11/7/2024 3:55:23 PM
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Presidential Electors (Vote for 1)

Precinct
Jefferson County
Jefferson County
Barnett Township
Beaver Township
Bell Township
Big Run Borough
Brockway Borough
Brookville Borough 1
Brookville Borough 2
Clover Township
Corsica Borough
Eldred Township
Falls Creek Borough
Gaskill Township
Heath Township
Henderson Township
Knox Township
McCalmont Township
Oliver Township
Perry Township
Pinecreek Township
Polk Township

Porter Township

Punxsutawney Borough 1
Punxsutawney Borough 2

Punxsutawney Borough 3

Reynoldsville Borough
Ringgold Township
Rose Township
Snyder Township

Summerville Borough

Times Cast

272
1,171
281
1,049
1,034
985
275
198
857
523
394
100
599
614
471
669
699
582
168
157
1,105
832
718
1177
382
648
1,318
258

Registered
Voters

229
321
1,413
362
1,298
1,284
1,252
316
239
967
652
478
115
904
728
589
768
811
684
194
188
1,441
1,161
949
1,587
438
789
1,615
339

Precinct
Jefferson County
Jefferson County
Barnett Township
Beaver Township
Bell Township
Big Run Borough
Brockway Borough
Brookville Borough 1
Brookville Borough 2
Clover Township
Corsica Borough
Eldred Township
Falls Creek Borough
Gaskill Township
Heath Township
Henderson Township
Knox Township
McCalmont Township
Oliver Township
Perry Township
Pinecreek Township
Polk Township
Porter Township
Punxsutawney Borough 1
Punxsutawney Borough 2
Punxsutawney Borough 3
Reynoldsville Borough
Ringgold Township
Rose Township
Snyder Township

Summerville Borough

Kamala D Harris /

Tim Walz
(DEM)

24
209
56
328
327
247
34
42
141
121
49
29
93
67
83
66
97
101
26
14
322
235
162
286
48
112
324
45

Donald J Trump /

JD Vance
(REP)

129
246
953
222
706
690
724
240
149
704
392
342

70
497
542
385
599
590
474
136
142
772
587
545
871
330
529
982
207

11/7/2024 3:55:23 PM
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Precinct
Jefferson County
Jefferson County
Barnett Township
Beaver Township
Bell Township
Big Run Borough
Brockway Borough
Brookville Borough 1
Brookville Borough 2
Clover Township
Corsica Borough
Eldred Township
Falls Creek Borough
Gaskill Township
Heath Township
Henderson Township
Knox Township
McCalmont Township
Oliver Township
Perry Township
Pinecreek Township
Polk Township
Porter Township
Punxsutawney Borough 1
Punxsutawney Borough 2
Punxsutawney Borough 3
Reynoldsville Borough
Ringgold Township
Rose Township
Snyder Township

Summerville Borough

Chase Oliver /
Mike ter Maat

(LIB)

- NN U1 O W =2 W W o oo o M N U O -

[NCIRNC, BN, B \S)

—_

w O W NN oo NP w

Jill Stein / Rudolph

Ware

w O O w N N O

o O O o o

w

(GRN)

Total Votes

271
1,168
280
1,045
1,027
980
274
194
851
515
394
99
595
611
469
668
695
581
166
157
1,100
829
716
1,170
380
645
1,317
257

Unresolved
Write-In

N DO DM O W O O = W o o >~ un o U1 W N N O O

—_

NN

11/7/2024 3:55:23 PM
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Precinct

Sykesville Borough
Timblin Borough
Union Township
Warsaw Township
Washington Township
Winslow Township
Worthville Borough
Young Township

Jefferson County - Total

Cumulative

Cumulative

Cumulative - Total

Jefferson County - Total

Times Cast

Ul ul
o U1 N
o o0 wu»

756
1,090
1,430

54
1,091
23,233

23,233

- o Registered
X I Voters

926
1,316
1,791

62
1,254
28,799

28,799

Precinct

Sykesville Borough
Timblin Borough
Union Township
Warsaw Township
Washington Township
Winslow Township
Worthville Borough

Young Township

Jefferson County - Total

Cumulative

Cumulative

Cumulative - Total

Jefferson County - Total

5 3

= IS
g N '—_Es (]
o3 T e
Y - = (B
112 404
6 49
82 418
85 660
202 880
221 1,189
6 47
251 831
4,707 18,233
0 0
0 0
4,707 18,233

(REP)

11/7/2024 3:55:23 PM



Page: 6 of 31

Precinct
Sykesville Borough
Timblin Borough
Union Township
Warsaw Township
Washington Township
Winslow Township
Worthville Borough
Young Township

Jefferson County - Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

Jefferson County - Total

Chase Oliver /
Mike ter Maat

(LIB)

NN

_
A O O W OO0 U

131

131

Jill Stein / Rudolph

Ware

—_

o w w

56

56

(GRN)

Total Votes

Ul ul
o Ul N
S 00 =

752
1,088
1,423

53
1,087
23,127

23,127

Unresolved
Write-In

55

11/7/2024 3:55:23 PM
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United States Senator (Vote for 1)

Precinct
Jefferson County
Jefferson County
Barnett Township
Beaver Township
Bell Township
Big Run Borough
Brockway Borough
Brookville Borough 1
Brookville Borough 2
Clover Township
Corsica Borough
Eldred Township
Falls Creek Borough
Gaskill Township
Heath Township
Henderson Township
Knox Township
McCalmont Township
Oliver Township
Perry Township
Pinecreek Township
Polk Township

Porter Township

Punxsutawney Borough 1
Punxsutawney Borough 2

Punxsutawney Borough 3

Reynoldsville Borough
Ringgold Township
Rose Township
Snyder Township

Summerville Borough

Times Cast

272
1,171
281
1,049
1,034
985
275
198
857
523
394
100
599
614
471
669
699
582
168
157
1,105
832
718
1177
382
648
1,318
258

Registered
Voters

229
321
1,413
362
1,298
1,284
1,252
316
239
967
652
478
115
904
728
589
768
811
684
194
188
1,441
1,161
949
1,587
438
789
1,615
339

Precinct
Jefferson County
Jefferson County
Barnett Township
Beaver Township
Bell Township
Big Run Borough
Brockway Borough
Brookville Borough 1
Brookville Borough 2
Clover Township
Corsica Borough
Eldred Township
Falls Creek Borough
Gaskill Township
Heath Township
Henderson Township
Knox Township
McCalmont Township
Oliver Township
Perry Township
Pinecreek Township
Polk Township
Porter Township
Punxsutawney Borough 1
Punxsutawney Borough 2
Punxsutawney Borough 3
Reynoldsville Borough
Ringgold Township
Rose Township
Snyder Township

Summerville Borough

Robert P Casey Jr

(DEM)

54
24
203
63
332
313
244
32
36
137
133
54
29
97
78
92
68
102
97
28
17
330
251
172
300
47
112
329
42

Dave McCormick

(REP)

124
241
933
201
670
677
704
234
141
686
371
331

68
476
527
373
588
584
463
130
134
752
547
521
817
327
512
958
200

11/7/2024 3:55:23 PM
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Precinct
Jefferson County
Jefferson County
Barnett Township
Beaver Township
Bell Township
Big Run Borough
Brockway Borough
Brookville Borough 1
Brookville Borough 2
Clover Township
Corsica Borough
Eldred Township
Falls Creek Borough
Gaskill Township
Heath Township
Henderson Township
Knox Township
McCalmont Township
Oliver Township
Perry Township
Pinecreek Township
Polk Township
Porter Township
Punxsutawney Borough 1
Punxsutawney Borough 2
Punxsutawney Borough 3
Reynoldsville Borough
Ringgold Township
Rose Township
Snyder Township

Summerville Borough

John C Thomas

(LIB)

N

25
22
10

10
11

—_
_

— —
Lo O N w o M M ONMNM U O

Leila Hazou

(GRN)

O A DD O N MDD O N W - O O 00 Ul 1 D W N O

—_

[N IO N, |

w o0 N O

Marty Selker
(CST)

o w N

~N NN NN 0o w

Total Votes

272
1,158
278
1,038
1,028
978
273
195
852
518
392
99
597
613
467
665
696
577
165
156
1,097
821
710
1,168
377
640
1,314
257

Unresolved

Write-In

o M O O

O

O O O O O o o o o

o =

—_

O O O O w o o
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Precinct
Sykesville Borough
Timblin Borough
Union Township
Warsaw Township
Washington Township
Winslow Township
Worthville Borough
Young Township

Jefferson County - Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

Jefferson County - Total

Times Cast

Ul ul
o U1 N
o o0 wu»

756
1,090
1,430

54
1,091
23,233

23,233

- o Registered
X I Voters

926
1,316
1,791

62
1,254
28,799

28,799

Precinct
Sykesville Borough
Timblin Borough
Union Township
Warsaw Township
Washington Township
Winslow Township
Worthville Borough
Young Township

Jefferson County - Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

Jefferson County - Total

y Jr

— Robert P Case
(DEM)

© © =
© Doy

221
245

251
4,834

4,834

Dave McCormick
(REP)

w

89
47
403
635
841
1,152
47

811
17,615

17,615

11/7/2024 3:55:23 PM
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Precinct
Sykesville Borough
Timblin Borough
Union Township
Warsaw Township
Washington Township
Winslow Township
Worthville Borough
Young Township

Jefferson County - Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

Jefferson County - Total

John C Thomas
(LIB)

N

14
18

17
354

354

Leila Hazou
(GRN)

A O U W W N N

99

99

Marty Selker
(CST)

- U

O O OO N O u

173

173

Total Votes

Ul ul
o U1 N
o 0 =

748
1,086
1,426

54
1,089
23,075

23,075

Unresolved
Write-In

O O O O o o N

15

11/7/2024 3:55:23 PM
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Attorney General (Vote for 1)

Precinct
Jefferson County
Jefferson County
Barnett Township
Beaver Township
Bell Township
Big Run Borough
Brockway Borough
Brookville Borough 1
Brookville Borough 2
Clover Township
Corsica Borough
Eldred Township
Falls Creek Borough
Gaskill Township
Heath Township
Henderson Township
Knox Township
McCalmont Township
Oliver Township
Perry Township
Pinecreek Township
Polk Township

Porter Township

Punxsutawney Borough 1
Punxsutawney Borough 2

Punxsutawney Borough 3

Reynoldsville Borough
Ringgold Township
Rose Township
Snyder Township

Summerville Borough

Times Cast

272
1,171
281
1,049
1,034
985
275
198
857
523
394
100
599
614
471
669
699
582
168
157
1,105
832
718
1177
382
648
1,318
258

Registered
Voters

229
321
1,413
362
1,298
1,284
1,252
316
239
967
652
478
115
904
728
589
768
811
684
194
188
1,441
1,161
949
1,587
438
789
1,615
339

Precinct
Jefferson County
Jefferson County
Barnett Township
Beaver Township
Bell Township
Big Run Borough
Brockway Borough
Brookville Borough 1
Brookville Borough 2
Clover Township
Corsica Borough
Eldred Township
Falls Creek Borough
Gaskill Township
Heath Township
Henderson Township
Knox Township
McCalmont Township
Oliver Township
Perry Township
Pinecreek Township
Polk Township
Porter Township
Punxsutawney Borough 1
Punxsutawney Borough 2
Punxsutawney Borough 3
Reynoldsville Borough
Ringgold Township
Rose Township
Snyder Township

Summerville Borough

DePasquale

Eugene
(DEM)

23
196
48
311
281
221
27
37
122
114
53
28
86
69
67
64
89
88
26
12
29
241
153
267
49
101
284
35

Dave Sunday

(REP)

127
241
935
212
694
692
724
237
147
697
383
329

68
486
529
388
592
602
470
132
138
771
550
536
837
319
523
979
209

11/7/2024 3:55:23 PM
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Precinct
Jefferson County
Jefferson County
Barnett Township
Beaver Township
Bell Township
Big Run Borough
Brockway Borough
Brookville Borough 1
Brookville Borough 2
Clover Township
Corsica Borough
Eldred Township
Falls Creek Borough
Gaskill Township
Heath Township
Henderson Township
Knox Township
McCalmont Township
Oliver Township
Perry Township
Pinecreek Township
Polk Township
Porter Township
Punxsutawney Borough 1
Punxsutawney Borough 2
Punxsutawney Borough 3
Reynoldsville Borough
Ringgold Township
Rose Township
Snyder Township

Summerville Borough

Robert Cowburn

(LIB)

— -
A U0 O M N MM DD O M DM OO N UL D

10
29

21

Richard L Weiss

(GRN)

A D DO NS [=2 \S IR} o U1 A OO OO W =

o o U1 L1 O N

Justin L Magill

(CST)

o Ul oy L1 O NN

— Y
= NN U ONNDA NN -

A O OO O O w

N oo 0o N

Eric L Settle

(FWD)

O O O w w o o

O O O O O w

—_

O MDD NN DM O O O O

Total Votes

268
1,149
276
1,037
1,006
970
270
192
845
514
388
99
591
609
461
668
696
575
164
156
1,092
820
710
1,154
375
640
1,308
253

Unresolved

Write-In

o O o O O O O O O == O O O o o o o o

—_

o O w O w

11/7/2024 3:55:23 PM
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Precinct

Sykesville Borough
Timblin Borough
Union Township
Warsaw Township
Washington Township
Winslow Township
Worthville Borough
Young Township

Jefferson County - Total

Cumulative

Cumulative

Cumulative - Total

Jefferson County - Total

Times Cast

Ul ul
o U1 N
o o0 wu»

756
1,090
1,430

54
1,091
23,233

23,233

- o Registered
X I Voters

926
1,316
1,791

62
1,254
28,799

28,799

Precinct

Sykesville Borough
Timblin Borough
Union Township
Warsaw Township
Washington Township
Winslow Township
Worthville Borough

Young Township

Jefferson County - Total

Cumulative

Cumulative

Cumulative - Total

Jefferson County - Total

(0] %

E E
£8s ° &
ZE8 ge

117 385

4 49

66 424

77 634

178 877

203 1,172

5 49
221 834
4,307 17,971
0 0
0 0
4,307 17,971

11/7/2024 3:55:23 PM
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Precinct
Sykesville Borough
Timblin Borough
Union Township
Warsaw Township
Washington Township
Winslow Township
Worthville Borough
Young Township

Jefferson County - Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

Jefferson County - Total

Robert Cowburn

(LIB)

NN

16
27

16
337

337

Richard L Weiss

(GRN)

N O W DD N W N W

120

120

Justin L Magill

(CST)

—
A O O OO 1 MDD O O

149

149

Eric L Settle

(FWD)

o w

w o w N

36

36

Total Votes

Ul 193]
o N
X N =

738
1,081
1,418

54
1,080
22,920

22,920

Unresolved
Write-In

11/7/2024 3:55:23 PM
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Auditor General (Vote for 1)

Precinct
Jefferson County
Jefferson County
Barnett Township
Beaver Township
Bell Township
Big Run Borough
Brockway Borough
Brookville Borough 1
Brookville Borough 2
Clover Township
Corsica Borough
Eldred Township
Falls Creek Borough
Gaskill Township
Heath Township
Henderson Township
Knox Township
McCalmont Township
Oliver Township
Perry Township
Pinecreek Township
Polk Township

Porter Township

Punxsutawney Borough 1
Punxsutawney Borough 2

Punxsutawney Borough 3

Reynoldsville Borough
Ringgold Township
Rose Township
Snyder Township

Summerville Borough

Times Cast

272
1,171
281
1,049
1,034
985
275
198
857
523
394
100
599
614
471
669
699
582
168
157
1,105
832
718
1177
382
648
1,318
258

Registered
Voters

229
321
1,413
362
1,298
1,284
1,252
316
239
967
652
478
115
904
728
589
768
811
684
194
188
1,441
1,161
949
1,587
438
789
1,615
339

Precinct
Jefferson County
Jefferson County
Barnett Township
Beaver Township
Bell Township
Big Run Borough
Brockway Borough
Brookville Borough 1
Brookville Borough 2
Clover Township
Corsica Borough
Eldred Township
Falls Creek Borough
Gaskill Township
Heath Township
Henderson Township
Knox Township
McCalmont Township
Oliver Township
Perry Township
Pinecreek Township
Polk Township
Porter Township
Punxsutawney Borough 1
Punxsutawney Borough 2
Punxsutawney Borough 3
Reynoldsville Borough
Ringgold Township
Rose Township
Snyder Township

Summerville Borough

Malcolm Kenyatta

(DEM)

51
20
174
48
302
273
205
33
37
124
123
46
24
83
58
68
53
81
84
27
13
294
226
151
252
44
9%
285
38

Tim DeFoor

(REP)

127
240
938
208
670
679
718
229
140
691
374
334

71
481
519
386
594
597
470
129
137
778
562
543
839
321
515
934
205

11/7/2024 3:55:23 PM



Page: 16 of 31

Precinct
Jefferson County
Jefferson County
Barnett Township
Beaver Township
Bell Township
Big Run Borough
Brockway Borough
Brookville Borough 1
Brookville Borough 2
Clover Township
Corsica Borough
Eldred Township
Falls Creek Borough
Gaskill Township
Heath Township
Henderson Township
Knox Township
McCalmont Township
Oliver Township
Perry Township
Pinecreek Township
Polk Township
Porter Township
Punxsutawney Borough 1
Punxsutawney Borough 2
Punxsutawney Borough 3
Reynoldsville Borough
Ringgold Township
Rose Township
Snyder Township

Summerville Borough

Reece Smith

(LIB)

14
13
42
24
16

11

Eric K Anton

(ASP)

O O W w w o o o o

—_

o M O O O w

Bob Goodrich

(CST)

—_

O N W O N 0o W O N U1 OO0 D N N W DD il oy w O

—_

12

17

10
10

Total Votes

267
1,132
274
1,029
992
949
268
190
836
512
386
98
580
598
459
662
686
569
162
154
1,090
814
705
1,148
376
625
1,261
254

Unresolved

Write-In

O O O O O O O O O O o o o N N

—_

o w o o

o DO O

11/7/2024 3:55:23 PM
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Precinct

Sykesville Borough
Timblin Borough
Union Township
Warsaw Township
Washington Township
Winslow Township
Worthville Borough
Young Township

Jefferson County - Total

Cumulative

Cumulative

Cumulative - Total

Jefferson County - Total

Times Cast

Ul ul
o U1 N
o o0 wu»

756
1,090
1,430

54
1,091
23,233

23,233

- o Registered
X I Voters

926
1,316
1,791

62
1,254
28,799

28,799

Precinct

Sykesville Borough
Timblin Borough
Union Township
Warsaw Township
Washington Township
Winslow Township
Worthville Borough

Young Township

Jefferson County - Total

Cumulative

Cumulative

Cumulative - Total

Jefferson County - Total

yatta

— Malcolm Ken
(DEM)

o
w o

70
69
185
215

220
4,184

4,184

Tim DeFoor

(REP)

381
49
408
627
841
1,151
46
836
17,768

17,768

11/7/2024 3:55:23 PM
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Precinct
Sykesville Borough
Timblin Borough
Union Township
Warsaw Township
Washington Township
Winslow Township
Worthville Borough
Young Township

Jefferson County - Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

Jefferson County - Total

Reece Smith

(LIB)

12

N

12
13
18
29

13
429

429

Eric K Anton

(ASP)

w O w

o o v N

52

Bob Goodrich
= N (CST)

O 00 Ww

199

Total Votes

u
vl O
Ul O

496
718
1,055
1,411
52
1,077
22,632

22,632

Unresolved
Write-In

A O O O O o O o

o

11/7/2024 3:55:23 PM
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State Treasurer (Vote for 1)

Precinct
Jefferson County
Jefferson County
Barnett Township
Beaver Township
Bell Township
Big Run Borough
Brockway Borough
Brookville Borough 1
Brookville Borough 2
Clover Township
Corsica Borough
Eldred Township
Falls Creek Borough
Gaskill Township
Heath Township
Henderson Township
Knox Township
McCalmont Township
Oliver Township
Perry Township
Pinecreek Township
Polk Township

Porter Township

Punxsutawney Borough 1
Punxsutawney Borough 2

Punxsutawney Borough 3

Reynoldsville Borough
Ringgold Township
Rose Township
Snyder Township

Summerville Borough

Times Cast

272
1,171
281
1,049
1,034
985
275
198
857
523
394
100
599
614
471
669
699
582
168
157
1,105
832
718

1,177

382
648

1,318

258

Registered
Voters

229
321
1,413
362
1,298
1,284
1,252
316
239
967
652
478
115
904
728
589
768
811
684
194
188
1,441
1,161
949
1,587
438
789
1,615
339

Precinct
Jefferson County
Jefferson County
Barnett Township
Beaver Township
Bell Township
Big Run Borough
Brockway Borough
Brookville Borough 1
Brookville Borough 2
Clover Township
Corsica Borough
Eldred Township
Falls Creek Borough
Gaskill Township
Heath Township
Henderson Township
Knox Township
McCalmont Township
Oliver Township
Perry Township
Pinecreek Township
Polk Township
Porter Township
Punxsutawney Borough 1
Punxsutawney Borough 2
Punxsutawney Borough 3
Reynoldsville Borough
Ringgold Township
Rose Township
Snyder Township

Summerville Borough

Erin McClelland

(DEM)

51
21
198
51
315
282
209
34
40
114
128
49
22
95
62
75
63
91
87
29
15
311
231
160
267
47
98
301
40

Stacy Garrity

(REP)

126
241
913
207
675
676
709
227
142
708
368
327

73
469
526
377
584
584
472
131
134
753
558
526
837
321
514
921
206

11/7/2024 3:55:23 PM
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Precinct
Jefferson County
Jefferson County
Barnett Township
Beaver Township
Bell Township
Big Run Borough
Brockway Borough
Brookville Borough 1
Brookville Borough 2
Clover Township
Corsica Borough
Eldred Township
Falls Creek Borough
Gaskill Township
Heath Township
Henderson Township
Knox Township
McCalmont Township
Oliver Township
Perry Township
Pinecreek Township
Polk Township
Porter Township
Punxsutawney Borough 1
Punxsutawney Borough 2
Punxsutawney Borough 3
Reynoldsville Borough
Ringgold Township
Rose Township
Snyder Township

Summerville Borough

Nickolas Ciesielski

(LIB)

N

21
25
15

o
a o o

—_

—_
w U1 W M U1 LN LT N WU

—_

27

27

Troy Bowman

(CST)

w o U1 oo M UIT W O

e R N VSRR U, e ) B

o wWw w

Chris Foster
(FWD)

v A 0O N N N O

o O o

A A MDD O O W O O

—_

NS S I ]

Total Votes

269
1,130
272
1,025
992
947
267
191
839
512
385
99
581
597
459
661
683
570
164
153
1,087
817
700
1,144
374
627
1,261
254

Unresolved

Write-In

O O O O O O O O - O 0O O o o w o o o o

—_

o w o o

[N ]

11/7/2024 3:55:23 PM
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Precinct
Sykesville Borough
Timblin Borough
Union Township
Warsaw Township
Washington Township
Winslow Township
Worthville Borough
Young Township

Jefferson County - Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

Jefferson County - Total

Times Cast

Ul ul
o U1 N
o o0 wu»

756
1,090
1,430

54
1,091
23,233

23,233

- o Registered
X I Voters

926
1,316
1,791

62
1,254
28,799

28,799

Precinct
Sykesville Borough
Timblin Borough
Union Township
Warsaw Township
Washington Township
Winslow Township
Worthville Borough
Young Township

Jefferson County - Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

Jefferson County - Total

—  Erin McClelland
(DEM)

w

75
71
207
212

225
4,397

4,397

w Stacy Garrity
vl
© © (REP)

404
630
820
1,164
44
835

17,632

17,632

11/7/2024 3:55:23 PM
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Precinct
Sykesville Borough
Timblin Borough
Union Township
Warsaw Township
Washington Township
Winslow Township
Worthville Borough
Young Township

Jefferson County - Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

Jefferson County - Total

Nickolas Ciesielski

(LIB)

w o

11
16

13
348

348

Troy Bowman
(CST)

U O N

11
13
13

176

176

Chris Foster
(FWD)

o O w

59

Total Votes

u
Ul O
o

494
722
1,052
1,409
52
1,078
22,612

22,612

Unresolved
Write-In

o O O o o

11

11/7/2024 3:55:23 PM
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Representative in Congress District 15 (Vote for 1)

Precinct
Jefferson County
Jefferson County
Barnett Township
Beaver Township
Bell Township
Big Run Borough
Brockway Borough
Brookville Borough 1
Brookville Borough 2
Clover Township
Corsica Borough
Eldred Township
Falls Creek Borough
Gaskill Township
Heath Township
Henderson Township
Knox Township
McCalmont Township
Oliver Township
Perry Township
Pinecreek Township
Polk Township

Porter Township

Punxsutawney Borough 1
Punxsutawney Borough 2

Punxsutawney Borough 3

Reynoldsville Borough
Ringgold Township
Rose Township
Snyder Township

Summerville Borough

Times Cast

272
1,171
281
1,049
1,034
985
275
198
857
523
394
100
599
614
471
669
699
582
168
157
1,105
832
718
1177
382
648
1,318
258

Registered
Voters

229
321
1,413
362
1,298
1,284
1,252
316
239
967
652
478
115
904
728
589
768
811
684
194
188
1,441
1,161
949
1,587
438
789
1,615
339

Precinct
Jefferson County
Jefferson County
Barnett Township
Beaver Township
Bell Township
Big Run Borough
Brockway Borough
Brookville Borough 1
Brookville Borough 2
Clover Township
Corsica Borough
Eldred Township
Falls Creek Borough
Gaskill Township
Heath Township
Henderson Township
Knox Township
McCalmont Township
Oliver Township
Perry Township
Pinecreek Township
Polk Township
Porter Township
Punxsutawney Borough 1
Punxsutawney Borough 2
Punxsutawney Borough 3
Reynoldsville Borough
Ringgold Township
Rose Township
Snyder Township

Summerville Borough

Zach Womer

(DEM)

52
15
174
47
291
275
214
25
36
127
107
42
26
72
62
63
61
92
94
27
13
274
221
146
266
42
95
278
40

Glenn GT

Thompson
(REP)

130
253
957
226
741
720
735
245
154
705
404
343

73
508
537
397
599
589
477
133
138
811
591
556
886
335
531
990
215

11/7/2024 3:55:23 PM

Total Votes

268

1,131

273

1,032

995
949
270
190
832
511
385

99
580
599
460
660
681
571
160
151

1,085

812
702

1,152

377
626

1,268

255



Page: 24 of 31

Precinct
Jefferson County
Jefferson County
Barnett Township
Beaver Township
Bell Township
Big Run Borough
Brockway Borough
Brookville Borough 1
Brookville Borough 2
Clover Township
Corsica Borough
Eldred Township
Falls Creek Borough
Gaskill Township
Heath Township
Henderson Township
Knox Township
McCalmont Township
Oliver Township
Perry Township
Pinecreek Township
Polk Township
Porter Township
Punxsutawney Borough 1
Punxsutawney Borough 2
Punxsutawney Borough 3
Reynoldsville Borough
Ringgold Township
Rose Township
Snyder Township

Summerville Borough

Unresolved
Write-In

O O O N O O NN U1 = W N O O

—_

N N0 W =

(@2 SN o]

11/7/2024 3:55:23 PM
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Precinct
Sykesville Borough
Timblin Borough
Union Township
Warsaw Township
Washington Township
Winslow Township
Worthville Borough
Young Township

Jefferson County - Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

Jefferson County - Total

Times Cast

Ul ul
o U1 N
o o0 wu»

756
1,090
1,430

54
1,091
23,233

23,233

- o Registered
X I Voters

926
1,316
1,791

62
1,254
28,799

28,799

Precinct
Sykesville Borough
Timblin Borough
Union Township
Warsaw Township
Washington Township
Winslow Township
Worthville Borough
Young Township

Jefferson County - Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

Jefferson County - Total

— Zach Womer
(DEM)

o
N b

66
74
183
209

215
4,138

4,138

Glenn GT
Thompson
(REP)

N
(S, B
- O

432
658
871
1,208
45
856
18,510

18,510

11/7/2024 3:55:23 PM

Total Votes

5

Ul =
(S, N

498
732
1,054
1417
51
1,071
22,648

22,648



Page: 26 of 31

Precinct
Sykesville Borough
Timblin Borough
Union Township
Warsaw Township
Washington Township
Winslow Township
Worthville Borough
Young Township

Jefferson County - Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

Jefferson County - Total

Unresolved
Write-In

N Ul O O O

57

11/7/2024 3:55:23 PM
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Senator in the General Assembly District 25 (Vote for 1)

g

|2 B s < g
© g, £ _ E 2
4 23 &= D= =
Precinct E E § Precinct E 5 é i E

Jefferson County Jefferson County

Jefferson County Jefferson County
Barnett Township 185 229 Barnett Township 48 129 177
Beaver Township 272 321 Beaver Township 15 248 263
Brockway Borough 1,049 1,298 Brockway Borough 291 730 1,021
Brookville Borough 1 1,034 1,284 Brookville Borough 1 260 736 996
Brookville Borough 2 985 1,252 Brookville Borough 2 188 749 937
Clover Township 275 316 Clover Township 28 236 264
Corsica Borough 198 239 Corsica Borough 40 150 190
Eldred Township 857 967 Eldred Township 116 718 834
Falls Creek Borough 523 652 Falls Creek Borough 107 397 504
Heath Township 100 115 Heath Township 24 75 99
Knox Township 614 728 Knox Township 54 538 592
Pinecreek Township 582 684 Pinecreek Township 73 497 570
Polk Township 168 194 Polk Township 24 137 161
Reynoldsville Borough 1177 1,587 Reynoldsville Borough 241 897 1,138
Rose Township 648 789 Rose Township 88 538 626
Snyder Township 1,318 1,615 Snyder Township 282 959 1,241
Summerville Borough 258 339 Summerville Borough 34 220 254
Sykesville Borough 525 682 Sykesville Borough 93 414 507
Union Township 508 581 Union Township 61 434 495
Warsaw Township 756 926 Warsaw Township 67 659 726
Washington Township 1,090 1,316 Washington Township 171 872 1,043
Winslow Township 1,430 1,791 Winslow Township 197 1,197 1,394
Jefferson County - Total 14,552 17,905 Jefferson County - Total 2,502 11,530 14,032

Cumulative Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0 Cumulative 0 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 Cumulative - Total 0 0 0

Jefferson County - Total 14,552 17,905 Jefferson County - Total 2,502 11,530 14,032
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Precinct

Jefferson County

Jefferson County
Barnett Township
Beaver Township
Brockway Borough
Brookville Borough 1
Brookville Borough 2
Clover Township
Corsica Borough
Eldred Township
Falls Creek Borough
Heath Township
Knox Township
Pinecreek Township
Polk Township
Reynoldsville Borough
Rose Township
Snyder Township
Summerville Borough
Sykesville Borough
Union Township
Warsaw Township
Washington Township
Winslow Township

Jefferson County - Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

Jefferson County - Total

Unresolved
Write-In

N o w b O O

29

11/7/2024 3:55:23 PM
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Senator in the General Assembly District 41 (Vote for 1)

Precinct

Jefferson County

Jefferson County
Bell Township
Big Run Borough
Gaskill Township
Henderson Township
McCalmont Township
Oliver Township
Perry Township
Porter Township
Punxsutawney Borough 1
Punxsutawney Borough 2
Punxsutawney Borough 3
Ringgold Township
Timblin Borough
Worthville Borough
Young Township

Jefferson County - Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

Jefferson County - Total

Times Cast

1,171
281
394
599
471
669
699
157

1,105
832
718
382

58
54
1,091
8,681

8,681

Registered
Voters

1,413
362
478
904
589
768
811
188

1,441

1,161
949
438

76

62
1,254
10,894

10,894

5
£
Precinct E E,
Jefferson County
Jefferson County
Bell Township 1,001
Big Run Borough 239
Gaskill Township 344
Henderson Township 516
McCalmont Township 415
Oliver Township 604
Perry Township 613
Porter Township 140
Punxsutawney Borough 1 881
Punxsutawney Borough 2 672
Punxsutawney Borough 3 600
Ringgold Township 334
Timblin Borough 50
Worthville Borough 47
Young Township 917
Jefferson County - Total 7,373
Cumulative
Cumulative 0
Cumulative - Total 0

Jefferson County - Total 7,373

Total Votes

1,001
239
344
516
415
604
613
140
881
672
600
334

50

47
917
7,373

7373

Unresolved

Write-In

11/7/2024 3:55:23 PM

—_
N ol OO DD OY O

- A
N W o

20
125

125
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Representative in the General Assembly District 66 (Vote for 1)

Precinct
Jefferson County
Jefferson County
Barnett Township
Beaver Township
Bell Township
Big Run Borough
Brockway Borough
Brookville Borough 1
Brookville Borough 2
Clover Township
Corsica Borough
Eldred Township
Falls Creek Borough
Gaskill Township
Heath Township
Henderson Township
Knox Township
McCalmont Township
Oliver Township
Perry Township
Pinecreek Township
Polk Township

Porter Township

Punxsutawney Borough 1
Punxsutawney Borough 2

Punxsutawney Borough 3

Reynoldsville Borough
Ringgold Township
Rose Township
Snyder Township

Summerville Borough

Times Cast

272
1,171
281
1,049
1,034
985
275
198
857
523
394
100
599
614
471
669
699
582
168
157
1,105
832
718
1177
382
648
1,318
258

Registered
Voters

229
321
1,413
362
1,298
1,284
1,252
316
239
967
652
478
115
904
728
589
768
811
684
194
188
1,441
1,161
949
1,587
438
789
1,615
339

Precinct
Jefferson County
Jefferson County
Barnett Township
Beaver Township
Bell Township
Big Run Borough
Brockway Borough
Brookville Borough 1
Brookville Borough 2
Clover Township
Corsica Borough
Eldred Township
Falls Creek Borough
Gaskill Township
Heath Township
Henderson Township
Knox Township
McCalmont Township
Oliver Township
Perry Township
Pinecreek Township
Polk Township
Porter Township
Punxsutawney Borough 1
Punxsutawney Borough 2
Punxsutawney Borough 3
Reynoldsville Borough
Ringgold Township
Rose Township
Snyder Township

Summerville Borough

Brian Smith

(REP)

150
254
1,054
250
858
842
828
249
169
741
452
368
81
531
567
448
636
643
513
147
145
940
707
635
1,019
345
573
1,104
239

Total Votes

254
1,054
250
858
842
828
249
169
741
452
368
81
531
567
448
636
643
513
147
145
940
707
635
1,019
345
573
1,104
239

Unresolved

Write-In

11/7/2024 3:55:23 PM

_

—_
N W o oo M w

20
23
19
26

20



Page: 31 of 31

Precinct
Sykesville Borough
Timblin Borough
Union Township
Warsaw Township
Washington Township
Winslow Township
Worthville Borough
Young Township

Jefferson County - Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

Jefferson County - Total

Times Cast

Ul ul
o U1 N
o o0 wu»

756
1,090
1,430

54
1,091
23,233

23,233

- o Registered
X I Voters

926
1,316
1,791

62
1,254
28,799

28,799

Precinct
Sykesville Borough
Timblin Borough
Union Township
Warsaw Township
Washington Township
Winslow Township
Worthville Borough
Young Township

Jefferson County - Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

Jefferson County - Total

Brian Smith

(REP)

N

49
53
464
685
951
1,308
48

961
20,407

20,407

Total Votes

4

(S
w ©

464
685
951
1,308
48

961
20,407

20,407

Unresolved
Write-In

11/7/2024 3:55:23 PM

21
16

18
402

402



